PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 030353 Frame 0922. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee listed as Ethicon, Inc., U.S Route 22, Somerville, New Jersey 08876.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory L. Ruff	06/17/2005
Jeffrey C. Leung	06/22/2005
Andrew Kaplan	06/08/2005
Matthew A. Megaro	06/17/2005
Stanton D. Batchelor	06/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quill Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	2505 Meridian Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	RTP
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13796762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325242808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-3967

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ETH5676USCNT2

PATENT

REEL: 030918 FRAME: 0814

CH \$40 00

502437055

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie Chan-Moroney	
Signature: /Julie Chan-Moroney/	
Date: 07/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 8 source=ETH5676CORRECTIVEASSIGNMI source=ETH5676CORRECTIVEASSIGNMI source=ETH5676CORRECTIVEASSIGNMI source=ETH5676CORRECTIVEASSIGNMI source=ETH5676CORRECTIVEASSIGNMI source=ETH5676CORRECTIVEASSIGNMI source=ETH5676CORRECTIVEASSIGNMI source=ETH5676CORRECTIVEASSIGNMI source=ETH5676CORRECTIVEASSIGNMI	ENT#page2.tif ENT#page3.tif ENT#page4.tif ENT#page5.tif ENT#page5.tif ENT#page6.tif ENT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 030918 FRAME: 0815



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 4, 2013

PTAS

PHILIP S. JOHNSON ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08933

502369716

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/03/2013 REEL/FRAME: 030534/0922

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: ETH5676USCNT2

ASSIGNOR:

RUFF, GREGORY L. DOC DATE: 06/17/2005

ASSIGNOR:

LEUNG, JEFFREY C. DOC DATE: 06/22/2005

ASSIGNOR:

KAPLAN, ANDREW DOC DATE: 06/08/2005

ASSIGNOR:

MEGARO, MATTHEW A. DOC DATE: 06/17/2005

ASSIGNOR:

BATCHELOR, STANTON D. DOC DATE: 06/17/2005

ASSIGNEE:

ETHICON, TINC. Quill Medical, Inc.

U.S.-ROUTE 22- 2505 Meridian Parkway, Suite 150

SOMERVILLE, NEW-JERSEY 08876 RTP, NC 27713

 APPLICATION NUMBER: 13796762

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SUTURE METHODS AND DEVICES

FILING DATE: 03/12/2013

ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 030918 FRAME: 0817



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Helo



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Gregory L. Ruff	06/17/2005	
Jeffrey C. Leung	06/22/2005	
Andrew Kaplan	06/08/2005	
Matthew A. Megaro	06/17/2005	
Stanton D. Batchelor	06/17/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ethicon; Inc.	Quill Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	U.S. Route 22	2505 Meridian Parkway, Suite15
City:	Somerville	RTP
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	North Carolina
Postal Code:	08876-	27713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13796762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325242808 732-524-3967 Phone:

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ETH5676USCNT2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Chan-Moroney
Signature:	/Julie Chan-Moroney/
Date:	06/03/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=NPASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=NPASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=NPASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=NPASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2412121 Receipt Date: 06/03/2013 Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Gregory L. Ruff, residing at 118 Campbell Lane, Chapel Hill, NC 27514, Jeffrey C. Leung, residing at 4413 White Chapel Way, Raleigh, NC 27615, Andrew Kaplan, residing at 1027 Crown Court, Hillsborough, NC 27278, Matthew A. Megaro, residing at 118 Stoneridge Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514, and Stanton D. Batchelor, residing at 112 Creek Haven Drive, Holly Springs, NC 27540, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a SUTURE METHODS AND DEVICES, for which we made application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 16, 2005, which application received Serial Number 10/908,539;

AND WHEREAS, Quill Medical, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 2505 Meridian Parkway, Suite 150, RTP, NC 27713, hereinafter called the "Assignce," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application within the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, we confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention and patent application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, patents of addition, reissues, reexaminations. renewals and extensions thereof, and the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And we do hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further covenant and agree with the Assignee that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention and patent application herein assigned, which title we warrant unto the Assignee, and we further agree that, when requested, we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States or foreign Letters Patent for the said invention and patent application, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the seal.	said inventors have executed this Assignment under
Shegory L. Ref. J. Pay	€ 6-17-05 Date
COUNTY OF Duken	
of (/k/2/2, 2005 to me known and	above-named Gregory L. Ruff, on this the <u>17</u> day known to be the inventor named and acknowledged on his beyalf and pursuant to authority duly received.
NOTATIVE STATE OF THE STATE OF	Notary Public My Commission Expires
Jeffrey C. Leung	
STATE OF Activities COUNTY OF Dules	» •
of 1/4/4, 2005 to me known and l	above-named Jeffrey C. Leung, on this the 22 day known to be the inventor named and acknowledged on his behalf and pursuant to authority duly received.
(Seal) CEFC NOTARY	Notary Public My Commission Expires 4. 12, 2008
PUBLIC	

1-2-16-1	6/8/05
Andrew Kaplan	Date
STATE OF Anthony ? COUNTY OF Dusham ?	*
of Lune, 2005 to me known and I	above-named Andrew Kaplan, on this the <u>S</u> day known to be the inventor named and acknowledged on his behalf and pursuant to authority duly received.
HOTARY PUBLC	Notary Public My Commission Expires ///2/08
Matthew A. Megaro	
STATE OF July Country OF Dunker	
Before me personally appeared the a	above-named Matthew A. Megaro, on this the
E COUNTY	Notary Public My Commission Expires 101, 12, 2008

013341-000050

		s A		A A MAN SA
Stonton	D. Batche	Lei	<u> </u>	
Stanton D. Batchelor		in the second	Date T	
STATE OF AND COUNTY OF DA	ladie) than }			
Before mo person day of day of acknowledged that he eduly received.	, 2005 to m	ne known and kno oing instrument o	tanton D. Batchelor, wn to be the invento n his behalf and pur LLL	or named and suant to authority
	NOTARY PUBLIC COLING	Notary Public	ion Expires <u>1</u>	